SOLUTIONS FOR HEALTH CARE PROFESSIONALS

Together, we make the world healthier



Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq HSIC) is the world's largest provider of health care products and solutions to officebased dental and medical practitioners. With approximately 24,000 Team Schein Members (TSMs) worldwide and operations or affiliates in 33 countries and territories, the Company's network of trusted advisors provides more than 1 million customers globally with Business,

Clinical, Technology, and Supply Chain solutions to help practitioners work more efficiently so they can provide quality care more effectively.

Founded in 1932, Henry Schein's success has been built on the commitment of Team Schein, a highly motivated and diverse group of professionals who are dedicated to meeting the needs of customers. Every TSM shares a singular focus, fostering an environment that allows everyone to achieve their goals. The Company's culture is built on the belief that every person is as important as the next. This Team Schein culture is integral to its business and at the core of its initiatives.





Henry Schein's Denver, Pennsylvania, distribution center located at 41 Weaver Road, Denver, PA 17517, is one of the Company's nine North American distribution center locations. Its Northeast distribution center has been in Denver since 1998 and has continued to grow in the last 26 years. From this site, Henry Schein distributes products along the entire Northeast seaboard. Today, Henry Schein has approximately 450 Team Schein Members in Denver.

To learn more about Henry Schein, please visit www.henryschein.com.

To apply for a job at Henry Schein's Denver, PA, distribution center, please visit www.henryschein.com/careers or call (717) 335-7230.